
# 18 Cal Poly (34-16, 12-7 BIG WEST) -vs- Long Beach State (24-25, 10-9 BIG WEST)
5/15/2009 at Long Beach, Calif. (Blair Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mauldin, DJ (5-4)
Loss: Adam Wilk (7-3)
HBP: Mauldin, DJ
PB: Kellen Hoime
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ron Ridd First: Dan Ignosci Third Base: Johnny Pineda 
Start: 6:32 pm   Time: 3:04   Attendance: 1,475   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cal Poly 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 6 11 0
Long Beach State 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 10 0

Cal Poly 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lee, Ryan cf 4 2 2 1 1 1 0
Crocker, Bobby rf 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
    Melker, Adam ph/rf 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Buschini, Adam 2b 5 0 1 1 0 0 1
Yoder, Luke lf 4 0 1 0 1 3 1
Smith, Kyle ss 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Gentile, D.J. dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Dorrell, Wes 1b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Brayton, Ross c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thompson, J.J. 3b 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
Mauldin, DJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 6 11 5 3 9 6

2B: Crocker, Bobby (1); Melker, Adam (1)
SH: Crocker, Bobby (1); Brayton, Ross (2)
SB: Buschini, Adam (1); Smith, Kyle (1)
CS: Yoder, Luke (1)
DP: 1

Long Beach State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jordan Casas cf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Matt Avery ph/rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Derek Legg 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Devin Lohman ss 4 0 4 2 0 0 0
TJ Mittelstaedt rf/lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Taylor Krick 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
Hill, J dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Kellen Hoime c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tre Dennis lf/cf 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
Kirk Singer 3b 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
Adam Wilk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dustin Rasco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Born p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Ruiz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 10 3 0 3 6

SH: Jordan Casas (1); Derek Legg (1); TJ Mittelstaedt (1); Hill, J (1)
CS: Devin Lohman (1)
HBP: Taylor Krick (1)

Cal Poly IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mauldin, DJ (W, 5-4) 9.0 10 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 31 36 5 17 112
Totals 10 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 31 36 5 17 112

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Adam Wilk (L, 7-3) 7.0 9 3 3 1 6 0 0 0 0 27 30 7 7 117
Dustin Rasco 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 14
David Born 0.1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 13
Charlie Ruiz 0.2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 17
Totals 11 6 5 3 9 0 0 0 0 34 40 7 10 161



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly - Top of 1st CP LBS
Lee singled to right field (2-2). 0 0
Crocker grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1); Lee advanced to second. 0 0
Buschini flied out to cf (2-2). 0 0
Yoder walked (3-2). 0 0
Smith singled to right field, RBI (2-2); Yoder advanced to third; Lee scored. 1 0
Smith stole second. 1 0
Gentile struck out looking (3-2). 1 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 1st CP LBS
CASAS, Jorda singled through the right side (3-2). 1 0
LEGG, Derek grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1); CASAS, Jorda advanced to second. 1 0
LOHMAN, Devi singled up the middle, RBI (1-1); CASAS, Jorda scored. 1 1
LOHMAN, Devi out at first c to 2b to 1b, caught stealing. 1 1
MITTELSTAEDT flied out to cf (0-1). 1 1

Cal Poly - Top of 2nd CP LBS
Dorrell singled up the middle (1-1). 1 1
Brayton grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-0); Dorrell advanced to second. 1 1
Thompson grounded out to 2b (0-1); Dorrell advanced to third. 1 1
Lee singled to center field, RBI (1-1); Dorrell scored. 2 1
Crocker popped up to c, bunt (0-0). 2 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 2nd CP LBS
KRICK, Taylo singled up the middle (0-1). 2 1
Hill, J out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1); KRICK, Taylo advanced to second. 2 1
HOIME, Kelle grounded out to 2b (0-1); KRICK, Taylo advanced to third. 2 1
DENNIS, Tre grounded out to 2b (1-0). 2 1

Cal Poly - Top of 3rd CP LBS
Buschini flied out to cf (0-1). 2 1
Yoder singled to center field (0-0). 2 1
Smith flied out to lf (2-2). 2 1
Gentile singled to center field (0-0); Yoder advanced to second. 2 1
Yoder out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 2 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 3rd CP LBS
SINGER, Kirk singled up the middle (0-1). 2 1
CASAS, Jorda grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); SINGER, Kirk advanced to second. 2 1
LEGG, Derek singled to right field (2-0); SINGER, Kirk advanced to third. 2 1
LOHMAN, Devi singled through the left side, RBI (2-1); LEGG, Derek advanced to second; SINGER, Kirk
scored. 2 2
MITTELSTAEDT flied out to cf (2-1). 2 2
KRICK, Taylo reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); LOHMAN, Devi out at second 3b to 2b. 2 2

Cal Poly - Top of 4th CP LBS
Dorrell lined out to 1b (1-2). 2 2
Brayton grounded out to ss (1-2). 2 2
Thompson struck out looking (2-2). 2 2



Long Beach State - Bottom of 4th CP LBS
Hill, J grounded out to ss (0-2). 2 2
HOIME, Kelle grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 2
DENNIS, Tre grounded out to 2b (1-1). 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly - Top of 5th CP LBS
Lee struck out looking (1-2). 2 2
Crocker doubled down the rf line (1-2). 2 2
Buschini singled up the middle, RBI (2-2); Crocker scored. 3 2
Buschini stole second. 3 2
Yoder struck out swinging (2-2). 3 2
Smith struck out swinging (2-2). 3 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 5th CP LBS
SINGER, Kirk struck out looking (1-2). 3 2
AVERY, Matt pinch hit for CASAS, Jorda. 3 2
AVERY, Matt grounded out to p (0-0). 3 2
LEGG, Derek grounded out to 2b (3-2). 3 2

Cal Poly - Top of 6th CP LBS
AVERY, Matt to rf. 3 2
MITTELSTAEDT to lf. 3 2
DENNIS, Tre to cf. 3 2
Gentile flied out to rf (3-1). 3 2
Dorrell grounded out to 2b (0-1). 3 2
Brayton flied out to cf (1-0). 3 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 6th CP LBS
LOHMAN, Devi singled up the middle (2-2). 3 2
MITTELSTAEDT out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1); LOHMAN, Devi advanced to second. 3 2
KRICK, Taylo singled through the left side (2-1); LOHMAN, Devi advanced to third. 3 2
Hill, J grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (0-0); KRICK, Taylo out on the play. 3 2

Cal Poly - Top of 7th CP LBS
Thompson struck out swinging (3-2). 3 2
Lee grounded out to ss (1-0). 3 2
Crocker singled through the left side (1-0). 3 2
Buschini grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 7th CP LBS
HOIME, Kelle struck out swinging (1-2). 3 2
DENNIS, Tre flied out to lf (1-1). 3 2
SINGER, Kirk lined out to 2b (2-2). 3 2

Cal Poly - Top of 8th CP LBS
RASCO, Dusti to p for WILK, Adam. 3 2
Yoder struck out looking (3-2). 3 2
Smith grounded out to 2b (0-1). 3 2
Gentile struck out swinging (2-2). 3 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 8th CP LBS
AVERY, Matt grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2). 3 2



LEGG, Derek flied out to rf (0-0). 3 2
LOHMAN, Devi singled up the middle (1-2). 3 2
MITTELSTAEDT grounded out to 2b (1-1). 3 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal Poly - Top of 9th CP LBS
BORN, David to p for RASCO, Dusti. 3 2
Dorrell singled through the right side (2-1). 3 2
Brayton out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1); Dorrell advanced to second. 3 2
Thompson walked (3-2). 3 2
RUIZ, Charli to p for BORN, David. 3 2
Lee walked (3-2); Thompson advanced to second; Dorrell advanced to third. 3 2
Melker pinch hit for Crocker. 3 2
Melker doubled, ground-rule, 2 RBI (2-1); Lee advanced to third; Thompson scored; Dorrell scored. 5 2
Melker advanced to third on a passed ball; Lee scored on a passed ball, unearned. 6 2
Buschini grounded out to 3b (1-1). 6 2
Yoder struck out looking (1-2). 6 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 9th CP LBS
Melker to rf. 6 2
KRICK, Taylo hit by pitch (0-0). 6 2
Hill, J singled through the right side (1-1); KRICK, Taylo advanced to second. 6 2
HOIME, Kelle grounded out to 3b (0-0); Hill, J advanced to second; KRICK, Taylo advanced to third. 6 2
DENNIS, Tre grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (2-2); Hill, J advanced to third; KRICK, Taylo scored. 6 3
SINGER, Kirk struck out swinging (2-2). 6 3


